24 www.danahermotion.com
Compatible Controls
Control model See page
DPDT switch 48
DPDT switch box 49
DCG-190 54
AC-063 50
Electrak Pro

Linear Actuators
67www.danahermotion.com
Ordering Keys
Electrak DC-actuators
Electrak Pro
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
PR24 20-8B65 D 10 R C S
1. Model and input voltage
PR12 = Electrak Pro, 12 Vdc
PR24 = Electrak Pro, 24 Vdc
2. Dynamic load capacity and screw type
02-2A65 = 1100 N, acme
05-4A65 = 2250 N, acme
07-8A65 = 3375 N, acme
05-2B65 = 2250 N, ball
10-4B65 = 4500 N, ball
15-8B65 = 6750 N, ball
20-8B65 = 9000 N, ball
3. Protection class
D = IP66 (standard)
G = IP67
4. Stroke
10 = 100 mm
15 = 150 mm
20 = 200 mm
30 = 300 mm
5. Control PCB options
S = electronic load monitoring, ELM (standard)
D = ELM + encoder
L = ELM + linear potentiometer1
P = ELM + programmable limit switches 1
T = ELM + low level power switching2
R = ELM + end of stroke indication outputs1
U = ELM + ELM trip indication output
W = ELM + PWM speed control monitoring3
K = ELM + signal follower input1/2
6. Front adapter hole and anti-rotation options
C = freely rotatable cross hole, no anti-rotation
S = adapter hole in standard position, anti-rotation4
M = adapter hole rotated 90°, anti-rotation4
7. Finish
S = no paint (standard)
B = actuator painted black
1 Requires anti-rotation mechanism (specify
  option S or M in position 6).
2 Only possible on 12 Vdc input voltage models.
3 PWM speed control monitoring requires the
  ELM to be set from factory to match the
  customer’s PWM source. Contact customer
  support for more information.
4 Definition of adapter hole positions.
(S) standard
(M) 90°